X CEERRIC S

HASZERBRAICBEDTRICEBRL TSI,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

lnnfermno

®

W _RACE S~PEC

&y rvosnc

ﬂMaaquank

AVTFF+ Y REAE

Inferno GT2 Race Spec readyset (with Syncro KT-201)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Touring Car

MAINTENANCE MANUAL

-
OFKFSEITIBICHBLTHDET, AT FVRAP/—Y DTHDIRIC
SEICLTLEEI W, XU TFYAVPHEITORNENGA IR, HELKS
DORFEIES U < [FHH1—F—HXEL TRRVEDELE W,

@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.

\
@AY TFYRAPN—YRIT BB, EAPERERES SBNKS

ICREMIFTTIEE W,

@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

KyOSHD

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

J
HERBROD, FERAKELZETZHENH DX, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice!  *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich! (FNZEIRIATE)
*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 30940

© Copyright 2016 KYOSHO CORPORATION / 2 4B W #r 8 i 5
30940-MMO02



fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
:i% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f EAT 3 IROMRVICIE. +HERELTIES WL,

—iRIGTR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FYMA>TWBIR
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

7oev)—

ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL YT (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+RSA/N— (K. #. )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

)
)

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers
2.5mm Flachzange
3mm Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina
B+FLYF (K)

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

==<='0p

W=v/){—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante

— Alicate cortacables

B+RA—LLYF
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel 0]
Clé démonte pneus

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)

—F )

p Tijera @
N ﬂ
‘» - @
BAy5y—F47

Sharp Hobby Knife

Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

No.96154
KYOSHO AR v LT )L—
KYOSHO Special Glue

N
[ElEa=y:il w
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo @

Wx>0OyUH

H/\H=3 Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Scissors Frein filet / Fijatornillos
Schere SCREW
Ciseaux No0.96178 ‘CEMENT }

Ay 2% A b (F5RE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

No.36219 / 36219P
SPFA47Tvy)—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Llave de ruedas B L REEA
Rubber Cement
= oy Gummi-Kleber
] Al Colle & pneus TRITHATET, B ~15mmORBHHTESTETT,
B W Cola de contacto No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Spitzahle UnerlaBlich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘Il‘ RUBBER CEMENT Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzén Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
LJ effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
= E— P

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
®eeccsccccccssccccscsccccssscccsssccccscced

M THIDEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

HIZTORICTROZ EISERLTLLEE W,

Q@I DNAEER 5k, BELERT D,
Qv NOABRZHEMND D,
XA—FREB. FENHDE LS, BEWKRSH DR
JED Yt TP —EHE FTTERCESI W,
QNS RWRDFEP YA X EBEZBRVELSICT %0
ZSEICLU THERUGHSHEIITS,
@TPERZfFHDEEE - - -
WHIHDEL THEMRMEES NS ETHDHTL

EEW,
U, B@ENEFTDETHD D EEANENAE
KBEHEI,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon
Correcto

s

T

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“

Y

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirio.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EXAPIYIE@RDEL < A> TVWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTEIS D XITDTHERL THSMHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthélt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wéahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIESE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@D Y« XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

Ex TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm Ty¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r ! WJ 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FrvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tomillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis FH 3x1omm Casaquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Rotule 5.6mm
otula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIMIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DRV So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: £
SORNT 9 ( 5#BAfl Example)

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMNI TR B L ZEDHH,
NEBRO LR, RIR. FERE
TRy FROERIE. EREEBRWTE—

No.MMfFiFshnTWwEd, ART/I\—V%E
BEATBREEF—No.ZSBL TSI,

: BEABNTIEZ < OY— I HERINT

WET, Y—7ITFR L THEIZLTEAED
TLES W, Y=V DFHEIK. &=
DOFICHDET,

: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

1 70y K A>3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




HII TRID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

ﬂ SEAZEICEDhTWEY—7 Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

ERU THEII TS, EEEU LS ICHITS, @ ESDIBICHEIITS,

Pay close attention here! Assemble left and right sides the same way. : Assemble in the specified order.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. ©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Preste atencion. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

/ BEEERITEET %,
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

ik, 2ty MEIZTS (B),
Temporarily tighten. X2 Assemble as many times as specified.
) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Vorlaufig festziehen. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Vissez temporairement. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato Apriete de manera provisional. Repita las veces sefaladas.
‘ JTLRERAITEET 5. XYOAYIHIEES, R,
Apply rubber type glue. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). True-to-scale diagram.
QU Gummikleber. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.

Y [ =] BN

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Appliquer du frein filet. lllustration a I'échelle.

Aplicar cola de contacto. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Dibujo a tamafio real.

TIR BB, Czhvybhd2, 3 2mmO Rz H 2 (Fl) o

Apply grease. Cut off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Fetten. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.

Graissez. Coupez la partie grisée. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Corte la zona oscurecida. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

palll:= YN
X Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.




77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM 70k /UY
1 ez . . . For front and rear
Différentiel / Diferencial * X vorn & hinten

(7a>¥ s /UYH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(Pour l'avant et l'arriére)
(Delantero y Trasero)

Pour l'avant et 'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

~
4x4mm v RER D4 x1omm ¥ L
Set Screw Shim
Gewindestift Unterlegscheibe
Vis BTR 4x4mm Rondelle de callage sy
Prisionero 4x4mm Arandela ®8x16x5mm NF Uy
[mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P Ball Bearing
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
Kugellager
@Gmm oYUy Roulements a billes
O-ring @®26x14mm ¥+ 7 b+ (B) Rodamiento
O-Ring Shaft (Black)
Joint thorique Welle (Schwarz)
Junta Térica Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) ([ () )} | [------- P
777777777777777 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
B - 2 N J
— » . . . . P !
77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM ZH0Y /TR
Différentiel / Dif ial ’@ X For front and rear
ifférentie iferencia ©) vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

TITAAI
Diff. Qil
Differential-Oel

No.SIL100000
Ay k7
Front / Vorne /

@ (zavk/Uvm)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

Avant / Delanteros

No.SIL4000
Uy

Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Traseros

Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

3x10mm

(zay /YUY A)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

@8 X 16 x 5mm X7 Y 4" Pour l'avant et I'arriére) Pour l'avant et I'arriére)
Ball Bearing Delantero y Trasero) Delantero y Trasero)
Kugellager 3x10mm
Roulements a billes @26x14mm ¥+ 7~ (82) 3x10mmY> EX ®6mm OUvY
Rodamiento Shaft (Black) F/H Screw O-ring
Welle (Schwarz) SK Schraube O-Ring
Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) Vis F/H 3x10mm Joint thorique
@ ffffffff 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra) Tornillo 3x10mm F/H Junta Toérica
B i 8 O —————————————————— 2
2ty MEIZITS (B), B S DJEICHEII TS, X BIEEA o TIRERB,
Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.

5




77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM ;Zo\r/czr;f
e . . . o
Différentiel / Diferencial ©) X Mitte
Pour le centre
Central
4x4mm Y FEX o
Set Screw >|::|T‘:t)fd\rifﬁ
Gewindestift atsurtace
Vis BTR 4x4mm abgeflachte Seite
Prisionero 4x4mm Meplat. .
[mm 7777777777777777777 1 Superficie plana
®6mm o>
O-ring @ 2>y —m)
O-Ring (For center)
Joint thorique N (Mitte) “~.
Junta Térica @4 X 10mm SN (Pour le Centre) \\L\
”””””””””” 1 Shim _ (Central) (4]
Unterlegscheibe
. Rondelle de callage
(5)8 x 16 x 5mm ~N7Y V2 Arandela g g
BallBearing [ ~\ >
Kugellager S )
Roulements a billes .( o .
Rodamiento @®26x14mm ¥+ 7 bk (8) 4
Shaft (Black)
Welle (Schwarz) A > \ <
,,,,,,,, 1 Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)
Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
— R 1
N\ J
77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM Y5 —H
Différentiel / Diferencial P X For center
©) Mitte
Pour le centre
Central
(Ev5—H)
(For center)
(Mitte) _
(Pour le centre) 7_77r4_)1, Nq.SIL4000
(Central) Qil for Differential
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
% Aceite diferenciales
3x10mm HZEX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x10mm N
. @®26x14mm ¥+ 7k (8) 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm F/H Shaft (Black)
”””””””””” Welle (Schwarz)
. s Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)
(B)8x 16 x 5mm N7 > Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
Ball Bearing
Kugellager e 1 (For center)
Roulements a billes  (§)emm o > % (Mitte)
Rodamiento O-ring (Pour le centre)
O-Ring (Central)
Joint thorique 3x10mm
ffffffff 1 Junta Térica
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
2 2ty MBEIZITS (B), W =S DIEICHEZIT S, X Villl- NN TR ERD,
X Assemble as many times as specified. Bl Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Debe comprarse por separado.

Aplicar grasa.




5 U7 £+477R v ¥ X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause| (O
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera ©)

D

Rear Differential
Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriére
Diferencial Trasera

> REEEZ T, N\vY

TV a%RAET D,

Adjust the backlash 19,20
with the shims.

Zahnflankenspiel mit
Distanzscheiben justieren

Ajuster I'entre-dents QQ
avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

c 4x25mm
4x20mm TPHZEX §
TP F/H Screw M%g_exgmm
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H
lm (®)8x16x5mm RF UV
—————————— 2 .
Ball Bearing
_ Kugellager :
4x25mm TPY S EX Roulements 4 billes 13x 16 x 0.5mm ¥ Ax (B Thick) 2.6x8mm TP ZEX
TP F/H Screw Rodamiento 13 x 16 x 0.3mm ¥ A (& Thin) TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube Shim SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x25mm Unterlegscheibe Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 4x25mm TP FH ([ 7 N\ \ | | > Rondelle de callage Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,, 2 Arandela Dmm4
E £ 7R v & X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause > ;‘Tﬁﬁﬁ:\’;; }yhgsit;;g;ﬁjwi;he flat spots
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmisiéon Trasera Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten

Flachen fest.

4x10mm EX Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Screw Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
LK Schraube planas del eje.
Vis 4x10mm
Qmmmm Tornillo 4x10mm 5x4mm 4x10mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

4x15mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w- fffffffffffff 2

OPERPAPPALG)
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L) N
Noix de cardan (Longue) 5 X4mm £ hEZX

Vaso Salida Palier (L) Set Screw
] Gewindestift

Vis BTR 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Prisionero 5x4mm

4x15mm

W 75 DIEICHEII T 5, TR ZED, XIOYIBZEES,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




7 >+ — [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4 x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

[[ Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x15mm

4x15mm

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera ©)

E Z0Y hFV7Rw o X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse | [OM

AR DA N

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantera

> EZEEZ T,
Ny Zva
ZIREIT S,
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q Q
Distanzscheiben justieren

Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con

las arandelas.

4x20mm TPEX 2.6x8mm TPHZER
TP Screw TP F/H Screw 2.6x8mm
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube 2 6x8mm
Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm '
Tornillo 4x20mm TP Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H ®8x16x5 _—
I3 PP 1V x 16 x5mm N7 YUY
ﬂ“\\\\\‘\\\\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\ 2 DW 4 Ball Bearing
. Kugell
4 x20mm TPHSE X 13x16x 0.5mm < L (| Thick) Rgﬁ?e;%?\:s a billes
TP F/H Screw 13x16x0.3mm > A (% Thin) Rodamiento
SK Treibschraube Shim _
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Unterlegscheibe
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage (" "\ )\ | | ____ >
Arandela
ffffffffff 2
B 75 DJEICHEII TS, TR ERD,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




70O hFvRw o X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehduse
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

- ES5RHICEY N\NEXZEET %0

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

4x20mm

5x4mm v hEZR

Set Screw TP F/H Screw Joint Cup (L)
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube Getriebeausgang (L)

Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Noix de cardan (Longue)
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Vaso Salida Palier (L)

- ! A - 4 % 77777777777 1

4x20mm TP ZER OPEESPAYPPA

4x20mm

1 O >+ >»— / Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Dmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

\
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H \ 4x15mm
2 4x15mm x%

XIOVIHIEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




Y% —F+ MRy X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéuse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4x6mm MYy I IAEZ
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

4x10mm HIAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x8mm 77VIfRFryTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

© tem

4x10mm 77VIfFvyTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

Emum - 1

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂl\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\ ffffffffffffffffff 2

4x10mm(F/H)

3x8mm(TP F/H)

N
> ZDORZEES,
3 Use this hole.
- Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.
N\ J

3x8mm
3x10mm
g

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

(2 JER U THII TS,
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

1 {RIES.
LU | Temporarily tighten.

Vorléaufig festziehen.
Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

10




¥ =7 > %+ / Pinion Gear / Motorritzel

Pignons / Engranajes

4x4mm £ty hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
mﬁ] Prisionero 4x4mm

> FES5RHEICEY NERZEEEY %,

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten

Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes

planas del eje.

r.- - {—D DT EEZE> T2ARD

EXZEET 5.

Allow gap of one sheet of paper
and screw in the two screws.
Unter Einhalten des SpaltmaBes eines Blattes
Papier die beiden Schrauben hineindrehen.
Laisser I'espace d’une feuille
de papier et serrez les 2 vis.
Permita el espacio de una hoja
de papel y atornille los dos tornillos.

¥ A IFERFTEL TWEE A
Q) ORGO4ZE FELKRH L 2 Lo

is not sold separately. %

Y% —F+Rv U X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

Purchase @) ORGO4.

Teil @0 ist nicht einzeln erhaeltlich,
bitte verwenden Sie Teil , ORG-04. 0 0
La piece @0 n'est pas vendue
séparément. Acheté ORG04
no se vende por separado

Adquiera @ ORGO4.

4x15mm TPHZER
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
<§ <§§ {§ <§ CS}(E% ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

4x12mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x12mm

[[ Tornillo 4x12mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x8mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

4mm FAO>F vk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

A\
O E— 2

4x15mm

)9,0,9,9.9,0.9,9.9,0.9,:0.9,:0.9,0.9.0,0,0,9,0,0.0,¢
) 9,0,9,9.9,0.9,9.9,:0.9,:0.9.0.9,0.0,.0,0,0,9,0,0.0,¢

‘ 4 N\
B ZICE—Y—HEDLDIC @) DD,
XOXXXXXXXXXHXXXXXXXXXXXKXXX
XOXXXXKXXXXHXXXXXXXXKXXXKXXXX

= ERUTHIZI TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

W =S DIEICHEZIT S

B Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

X

billl- YN

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

11




1 4 >+ — [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

D&mmyb ffffffffffffffffffff 1

3x18mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm
Tornillo 3x18mm TP

«m\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“w- ——————————

Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

Y4745~ ){—ZX T — /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke

Diese Bohrungen verwenden

Trous pour le montage.

Agujeros a utilizar

3x12mm

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

(%

3x12mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————————— 2

@)7.8mm EEfFAR—)L
Flange Ball
Kugel m. Bund
Boule épaulée
Rétula biselada

3x10mmFvvTER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

(2 JER U THIZI TSR,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

12




|
1 6 U7 A>3 [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung | @G > ROY—7
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera For Right Marked “R”

Rechts R links markiert

I
I

_ 1 Drolte Marqué “R”

®\ & =AIA LB~ 7 I Derecha "R" derecha
»@ For Left Marked “L |
©) Links L links markiert @) |
Gauche Marqué “L” !
Izquierda "L" derecha A

4x12mm LYy EX
Set Screw
Gewindestift N e :
Vis BTR 4x12mm - )
Prisionero 4x12mm £ > EEHEA
Top Oben For adjusting the
mmmmm ””””””””” 2 Haut Parte superior ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der
(®8x16x5mm ~RFUVY Bodenfreiheit.
Ball Bearing Réglage de la garde
Kugellager T au sol.
Roulements a billes Bottom unten Para ajustar la altura.
Rodamiento Bas Parte inferior
J
‘ U 77777777 4 OMM1 omm V‘1|
@3x8x5mm FIAHT— @®3x48mm > v 7k (B) GYEU>Y  BH26x17mm ¥ Tk 5xamm EyREZR
Plastic Collar Shaft (Black) E-ring Shaft Set Screw
Kunststofflager Welle (Schwarz) E-Ring Welle Gewindestift
Entretoise plastique Axe 3x48mm (Noir) Clips Axe 2.6x17mm Vis BTR 5x4mm
Casquillo Plastico Eje 3x48mm (Negra) ~ --------- 2 Clip Eje 2.6x17mm Prisionero 5x4mm
@ D ——————————————— 2 [ T R R e B | 2
1 7 U7 X~ 3> [ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung e
Suspension arriere / Suspensién Trasera For Right

Rechts
R Drolt
4 X74mm ¥ 7 b D(raoreiha
Shaft Welle
Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm  __________ 2

i
@EV >y

E-ring / E-Ring / Clips / Clip

ERIF
@ ,,,,,,,,,,, 4 For Left
Links

Gauche
Izquierda

1 8 )7t A>3 > / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung 0 10 20mm
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera wmw

#17.5mm / approx. 17.5mm / ca. 17.5mm
/environ 17.5mm / aprox. 17.5mm

@GD5x38mm FYrAROYE
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

N
********** 2 J
@7.8mm K—LTVR X2
Ball End / Kugelpfanne S <
Chape / Roétula ) .))))))) )
@ > VOB AR,
@ The Side with groove is reverse screw.
@ D ,,,,,,,,,,, 4 @) Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
El lado con la muesca es el lado con
rosca inversa.
- J
| HSOIRICHEHIIT S, V EERUKSICHEITS, RYE. 2ty MEZTS (B). = ERUTHILITRM.
B Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. True-to-scale diagram. W4 pssemble as many times as specified. hssll Pay close attention herel
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez aussi souvent quiindiqué. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Dibujo a tamafio real. Repita las veces sefialadas. Preste atencion.

13




1 9 Y X2 3> /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

@®3x25mm 27U2—r> | |OM
Screw Pin ©x
Schraubachse
Vis

Tornillo Pasador

i —

7.8mm VIR —IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
(NN

Rétula 7.8mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

20 70> k%> )\—Z 75— /Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ ——————————————— 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

: Tornillo 4x10mm

2 1 70> MY ARV 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

@ & fIA »ROY—7
For Right Marked “R”
Rechts R links markiert
(B)8x16x5mm RFUVY Drolte Marqué “R”
Ball Bearing Derecha "R" derecha
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento
@ |:| 7777777 4
GH26x17mm ¥v 7k
\?Vha”ft 5x4mm .. @KEMfIA
elle ’
Axe 2.6x17mm 1 Ei(;:(:eﬂ
Eje 2.6x17mm ! Gauche
I P o ®@FvoLns— L : Izquierda
R Knuckle Collar 4x10mm  Fv v TER I
5x4mm tvhER Lager Cap Screw |
Set Screw Bague épaulée de fusée Inbusschraube |
Gewindestift Casquillo Vis ! - LONY—7
) ; |
VI§ BTR 5x4mm Tornillo allen \ Marked “L”
Prisionero 5x4mm 4 [m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 | L links markiert
mm ””””””””””””” ! Marqué “L”
: "L" derecha

23

W %5 DIEICHEII TS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

V EERU&LSITHEIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

g3 * V0 V% RS,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

(72 ERU I TS,
=il Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

14




22 70O kY A~N> Y 3 / Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung | [OM
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

4x12mmty hER AR
Set Screw For Left
Gewindestift SR Links
Vis BTR 4x12mm For Right Gauche
Prisionero 4x12mm Rechts Izquierda
-2 | Dote
Derecha
EVUYYT
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip
G —
EVUYT
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip
(3 J—
@3 x38mm ¥+ 7 b
Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x38mm
Eje 3x38mm
e )
L — — > EEHER £
R For adjusting the Top  Oben .
@4 x74mm >+ 7~ ground clearance. Haut Parte superior
Shaft : 0 10mm
Zur Justierung der
Welle Bodenfreiheit. i lum.mum'
Axe 4x74mm Réglage de la garde au sol. —
Eje 4x74mm PAra ajustar la altura. & 3mm
m [I] Bottom Unten
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Bas Parte inferior
N\ J

23 70> Y AARY Y 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

6.8mm W/VR—)L

Ball SN
Kugel o
Rotule 6.8mm 7 — #6mm

Rétula 6.8mm approx. 6mm
I:[II ”””””””””””” 2 (\/ ca. 6mm
— environ 6mm

aprox. 6mm

726.8mm R—JLTV R

Ball End
Kugelpfanne > IVDOHDIANERY,
Chape The Side with groove
Rotula is reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat
@ Y ein Linksgewinde
Le coté avec le déport

est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.
@5x24mm 7Y v A RO YR

Adjust Rod

Gestaenge
Biellette réglable —

Tirante ajustable @/ |
S
WS T ~

LT

W 7S DIEICHEII T 5, V EERU&LSITHEIT S, (2 FRUTHIZI TSR,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. = Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Preste atencion.

15




24 70y MY ARY 2 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ®\®
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %

@3x25mmRAYYU1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

1

@3 x40mm RV YU 1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

|

—————————— 2
25 J\>JX— [ Bumper / StoBstange 4 x20mm TPHZEX 3x10mm TPHZEX
Pare-choc / Parachoques TP F/H Screw TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

4x35mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 4x35mm
Tornillo 4x35mm

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I
ffffffffff 2

4x35mm

3x10mm

oW =S DIRICHEII T2, V EEEU LS ICHIITS,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

16



AT F7')>7 | Steering / Lenkung

Direction / Direccion

3mm

6x10mm X&)l
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 6x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 6x10mm

@5.8mm £OR—)L (iR)

Pillow Ball (silver)

Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Rétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

(g - 1

4

3

ATF7IVVTHT—
Steering Collar
Lager
Entretoise
Casquillo direccion

FaOrv+yhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

@ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

=W
Short
Kurz
Courte
Corto

x 10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm
Tornillo 4x10mm

x10mm vy —
Washer
Scheibe
Rondelle 3x10mm
Arandela 3x10mm

@AFTFUYTEY

Steering Pin
Lenkungsstift

Axe Direction
Hexéagono direccion

2Q|in.......}

@

» [ = (TER
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

4x10mm

3x10mm

ATF7Y>Y I Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccidn

4x10mm TPE X

Tornillo 4x10mm TP
(o2

3x10mm TPHZEZR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Dmmm ffffffffffff 1

3x10mm TPEZX

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
| o -~ 1

4x10mm S EX

[[ Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x10mm

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x10mm

4x10mm(TP)

4x10mm/?7

s

4x10mm
19

J

§§\\\\\3m0nmuTPFﬁﬂ
(

4x10mm(F/H)

B RIESDERENAL THES,
Remove these screws and
retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach
Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
aprés avoir installer .
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar .

e N
> [ E ER.
3 Note the direction.
- Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.
£330
Long
L) Lang
Longue g5,
Largo  ghort
\ Kurz
Courte
Corto
\ J

= ERU THEII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

EE RIS,
Temporarily tighten.

Vorlaufig festziehen.

Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.

XyAvIHEES,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).

Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

17




28 ATF7Y>Y | Steering
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion

P
3x15mm YR

F/H Screw

SK Schraube

Vis F/H 3x15mm
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H

T

3mm FAYFv bk

S E—

#924.5mm /

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter 0 10 20  30mm
Ecrou nylon FRRRN RRRN FRRRRANRAR RRRRRRRARL

C rgu )

approx. 24.5mm / ca. 24.5mm
environ 24.5mm / aprox. 24.5mm

J

The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.

/D
59 )
O E > E0BEHHBRY,

Tuerca Nylon

el

F—N—Hh5—
Tapered Collar
Scheibe, konisch
Rondelle incurvée
Arandela biselada

(9 6.8mm R—JL (R)
Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber) ("
Rotule (argent)

NN AN

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.

3mm Fvb
Nut Mutter
Ecrou Tuerca 3mm

72\ Aguijeros a utilizar.

(©) @ """"""" 2 N 9 J

(9 6.8mm R—LTV R (L) S e
BallEnd (L) Kugelpfanne (L) &4 xdomm 73 AR OYE

Adjust Rod Gestaenge
Biellette réglable  Tirante ajustable

(L @\ U0

Chape (L) Rétula (L)

3mm (FrAYF v k)
(Nylon Nut)
(Kunststoffmutter)
(Ecrou nylon)
(Tuerca Nylon)

ERDERICER,

Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene
Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis
a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes

tipos de tornillos

29 %+ RA— K /Side Guard / Seitenschutz

Bavettes de protection / Paragolpes lateral

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr

Vis TP 3x10mm
(i Tornillo 3x10mm TP

A

Ay
Front

Vorne
Avant
Delantera

L ZDONREED,
: Use this hole.
, Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.

Utilice este agujero.

I

: Front
1 Vorne
I

I

I

Avant
Delantera

r_. ERUTHEILITS, XIyNyIEEES, R, 2
ol Pay close attention here! Apply threadlocker (screw cement). True-to-scale diagram. X

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Verwenden Sie Schraubensict D
Attention! Avis important! Appliquer du frein filet. lllustration a I'échelle.
Preste atencion. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Dibujo a tamafio real.

2ty MAZTS (). %EHEU;EU@ET& E&m R
Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble left and right sides the same way. i Cut off shaded portion.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

Schneiden Sie die schraffierten
Flachen heraus.

Coupez la partie grisée.

Corte la zona oscurecida.

18




30 /Ny 7 1)— K L — /Battery Tray 3x8mm TPHSEX
Akkuwanne / Support Batterie / Bandeja de la bateria TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

3x8mm(TP F/H)

3x8mm(TP F/H)
?ﬁ 3x8mm

3x8mm TPEX

@9 2¢—ravrO-5—(ESC) TP Screw
Electronic Speed Controller LK Treibschr
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler Vis TP 3x8mm

Variateur mécanique Tornillo 3x8mm TP
Variador de velocidad ﬂ‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\“ ”””””””””” 2

(0 mEmr—7
Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

) > [ EIER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

| Fijarse en el dibujo.

iz

Battery Strap
Akkuspannriemen
Sangles de fixation batterie

N J Correa de la bateria

" > 1—RET7vIICEY, 4 h
Pass cord through hooks. Ay LTy TFU—KL—ORAIICEES,
Kabel durch die Bugel fadeln. Cut and apply inside battery tray.
Passer le cable par les crochets. In Streifen schneiden und innerhalb der Akkuwanne befestigen.

Couper et poser dans le support batterie.
Corte y appliqué la bandeja interior de la bateria.

\@)/\‘“‘/?'J—T‘/Da‘/

Battery Cushion
Akkupolster

Mousse pour batterie
Cojin de bateria

Tire la cuerda a traves de los ganchos.

(’ Cl=zAhy 9%,

l4@ Cut off shaded portion.
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.

19




Z I ARy 7 X / Radio Box
Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

» XV —%EHRT 5,
Connect the servos to the receiver.

3x12mm TPE X

TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm

Tornillo 3x12mm TP

«k\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“I ffffffffffffffff 4
3x12mm
3x12mm

Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

ARy
Sponge
Schwamm
Mousse
Esponja

AE=RIyhA-F—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique Servo de direction

Variador de velocidad Servo de direccion
N J

ATT7 YV TH—R
Steering Servo
Lenkservo

ATT7I T =R
Steering Servo

L=

Lenkservo RIS
. . Receiver

Servo de direction A
. - Empfanger

Servo de direccion .

Récepteur
Receptor

Z I ARy 7 X / Radio Box
Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x3mm Yy hEX

Set Screw
Gewindestift

Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x6mm TPEXR

TP Screw
RK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x6mm

Tornillo 3x6mm TP

R

1

POTFIAT
Antenna Tube
Antennenrohr

Tube d’antenne

Tubo Antena

7Tt
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
Antena

20




Flanged Nut)
Stoppmutter)

3mm(ZSr Iy )

Ecrou épaulé)

(
(
(
(

‘ 8
T 5
5y 0 B S
ﬂ ®e 2%
= - ©
N .mumdnvC%
| 2233
9 [0}
7 $E55%
£ BTEL£L ]
/o.nlvn_ruunm.m
A °0°8g
%) =
PE%G@EC
| BY 68
o, 0w O n O
VOS54 8
K¥ay °aan
= A
S N\ J
3 £
c €
3 S
=]
(1] x
8 &
(]
E

4x10mm

\

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

¥+ >— / Chassis

A S

3x12mm

N
J

3]

[F

[

5]

r

5
Uy

£
£
2 (O
x .
() W mm »» »
& _2¢ n O
\ﬁ onmmwmmw
............... EZs5252®
LW ln \ ~ M eEc22898
S ST === TG T ) T W%m%%msm
T B 9, 20280 8
WAV W N NI o I AN £ §23835E9¢
iy ﬁ@/\\% & %%m.mmnmu“nlme
) > LFSEL5E3S0
MO AN o 3 A
7] i IRV
, ( /¢ \ . )
1LV@AUﬂWJ y
W'R'bh\ Z £
-5 0 T T . T
Ao R Vb % 5 g T gc 7 s T + g ¢ T
303.,¢ > EE | EE g a2 65 EQ
o/ 3 2SE | 2SE £ s hsESz X gET
( \@&x Kz2%Z2 | Kz3%xS ! »__ w38 ! N=26>Z. M 25 ¢g |
<55 O 2; NB8SX T L 38®E! K585c ! 1Z2BS@l Nz2RITE |
7 y M5 T VM5x99 4HZET g | Oc+ o0 2 Ex85 |
3 = O I o O I o ! =z S5 a ! 0 5 = “,Jehs
077 O\NL No@Grg | NoGrz! Ngedg | Y5858 F59r%
g > PIves ! PIxes: N282¢ ' tHhzxuwr, 2o 9 .
Y @1 gLtn>rE gL O>F :/mmmw@_ ” cI®n 2 |
0 £ £ NI oWF D grEkEE
A v \/ o N gy OPK.SO
— \H z 4le 4le m A.v m @- 4vIATSVT
\‘/\\ < (Se] el = ® —7

21



34 E—% — / Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

Vs

E—4%—3—R Z L >/ Orange /
Motor Cord Orange / Orange / Naranja
Motorkabel R

Cable moteur 7 )L— /Blue /

Cables Blau / Bleu / Azul

4 ITA—/ Yellow /
Gelb / Jaune / Amarillo

@ O

3mm+*raAy+vhk

ol

@)5.8mm R—)LT>R

Cr -

@3 x50mm FYvZArOYR

3 707K / Radio / RC-Anlage | )
5 Radio / Equipo de Radio
3x10mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm |
ﬂlllmllllllllllllll ****************** 1 #138mm / approx. 38mm !
. | ca. 38mm / environ 38mm
G0 5.8mm EAR—IL (58) i aprox. 38mm X
Pillow Ball (silver) \/‘
Kugelschraube (silber) F1T Parallel
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm Parallel Parallele Paralelo )
Rotula 5.8mm (Plateado)

Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape
Rétula

Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

~N

> EDHIADHERY,
The side with the step is a reverse screw.
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
ThLe c6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.

IHHHW!HHHHE

UL

Lado con rosca inversa.

(2 JER U THIZI TSR, b
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

3mmONR%ZEH T2 () o

Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

22




%"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer

&> I\—F 1)L (#350)
Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

Tire del piston hacia abajo, coloque @ y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque
@ lentamente.

Amortisseur / Amortiguador 0 10 20 30 40mm
2.6mm Fv bk
Nut  Mutter
- Ecrou Tuerca 2.6mm
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 4
@OU v 2.6mm
O-ring O-Ring \@
Joint thorique  Junta Térica ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 "
@) 6.8mm R—JLT> R (S) .
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rétula (S) 31mm
N A
e ‘ g
AN g
Piston Kolben =
Piston Piston
777777777777777777777777 4
» e !
37 4"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer | |
Amortisseur / Amortiguador : :
\ I I
L ED ENBESVNETANS, > EZARVETIFT. @ ENIETHRAR ! !
Fill until shock oil nearly overflows. ACVERLET, TOR Wo<DE | goyr o UF
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen Oz _L/‘V) CHETo . ! Front ! Rear
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement. Pull piston down, cover with @ & remove | : Hi
Rellenar hasta el borde. excess oil. Then slowly screw on (. X Vorne X inten
Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil @) I Avant 1 Arriére
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach | Delanteras | Traseras
Teil @ langsam aufschrauben. \ \
Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis ! O !
couvrer avec les pieces @). Essuyer I'excés dhuile. : 7mm :
I I
I |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I |
I I
I I

LTt JEZE LD,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to
get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers le bas
et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistén hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

@
K0 \
&)
o8-
+

=)
-

= ¢

&
> A L—XICE K HERT %,
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich leichtgaengig
bewegen.
Vérifier que le pitson bouge
librement.
Compruebe si el pistén se
mueve suavemente.
0 10 20mm

™

AFBEA o

X x4

4ty MEIZTS (B) o

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

23




38 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(8 6.8mm R—JL
Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)

@ Rétula (Negra)

<

@ ﬁg

N

27UV TEFEH TR EAND,
Compress the spring and install .
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen
und schieben Sie auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter @
Comprima el muelle e instale .

x4

39 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

3x20mm ¥ v v TER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

3mm 7ZVIFGFy
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

5.8mm R—JLERY b
Ball Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule de pivot 5.8mm
Rétula

@3 x25mm RV J1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

i — "

L O,
<70OYK> 3mm Insert.
< Front > Einsetzen.
<Vorne > 3x20mm  Insérer.
< Avant > Insertar.

< Delanteros >
7OV KT YIN—
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

<YUv> -
<Rear > >|Tfsl;r‘t'i’°
< Hinten > 3mm Einseizen.
< Arriere > 3x20mm  Insérer.

< Traseros >

DY E 2 I— /
Rear Shock \
Hintere Dampfer f

Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

Insertar.

4 4ty MBEIZTS (B)) o

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.

Repita las veces sefialadas.

V EERUKLSICHEIIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

24




40 5147 &Ik —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

< AR >
< Right >

< Rechts >
< Drolte >

< Derecha >

> ILRKRY RICTEELTY A VAANANRS,

Glue the shaded portion by rubber cement, then insert into the tire.

Mit Gummi-Kleber verkleben

Appliquer un peu de colle sur la partie grisée, puis l'inséer dans le pneu.
Aplique cola de contacto.

RUBBER

( )

Y1V ZzFTHRSZ. BEEERZLLDD
MU H RBICE2HEEEELET,
Apply instant glue little by little in the order.
Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf der Felge verkleben.
Appliquer de la colle cyanoacrylate par petites gouttes successives.
Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato en el borde

QY = s,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< Left>

QY- m=icizE,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< A >

< Links>
< Gauche >
< Izquierda >

de la llanta tal y como indica el dibujo.

41 54 Y &k —)L /Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<78y h5k>
< Front >
<Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteras >

@RA=WARyI=Fy b
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexéagono rueda

“ (] < Rear >
( \ ' < Hinten >
< Arriére >
\ ) ) < Traseras >

N~

P GEEERITEET %,

(%Y Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

2ty MEZTS ().

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.

V EARU &S IBIIT3,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

[4RUBBER

TLREBAITEEY 5,

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

25




42 RTr ¥ 7> ~ / Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

2.6x6mm TPEZ <70 k>
TP Screw < Front >
LK Treibschr < \Vorne >

Vis TP 2.6x6mm

Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP <Avant >

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

‘ Tornillo 4x10mm

- 2| 1| 3 .-

4x15mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 4x15mm 2.6x6mm

4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
[ Jote-——-2

-
P RTAYIOYNDEIFERICLDERZDET,

EBMFHAEE B LIV,

Height of body mounts depends on type of car.
Refer to Supplementary Instructions.

Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der
verwendeten Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie
sich auf Zusétzliche Anweisungen.

LR

7774 R8/7x7—"458 ltalia + 7AMY¥—F> DBR9 | JJLRv bk C6-R 2007
Audi R8 / Ferrari 458 Italia : Aston Martin DBR9 ! Corvette C6-R 2007

#925mm #920mm 97mm

I
I I
La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture. approx. 25mm I approx. 20mm I approx. 7mm
Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires. ca. 25mm : ca. 20mm : ca. 7mm
La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche. environ 25mm , environ 20mm ,  environ 7mm
Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias. aprox. 25mm | aprox. 20mm | aprox. 7mm

<YUv>

< Rear >

< Hinten >

< Arriére >

< Traseros >

4x10mm

23

-
P RTAYIVNDESBEEICLDERDET,
BMGFAESE CBLIZE W,
Height of body mounts depends on type of car.

Refer to Supplementary Instructions. 7974 R8 | 715—458ltalia | PANYY—FY DBRI | LAy h C6-R 2007
Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der Audi R8 | Ferrari 458 Italia ' Aston Martin DBR9 ' Corvette C6-R 2007
verwendeten Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie | 1 1
sich auf Zusétzliche Anweisungen. #715mm 1 #922mm | #936mm | #918mm
La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture. approx. 15mm | approx. 22mm I approx. 36mm I approx. 18mm
Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires. ca. 15mm : ca. 22mm : ca. 36mm : ca. 18mm
La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche. environ 15mm | environ 22mm , environ 36mm ,  environ 18mm
Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias. aprox. 15mm | aprox. 22mm | aprox. 36mm | aprox. 18mm

V EARU &S ICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

26




43 7R7r / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria K
@ 0

> RT 1 IFREWVLIFD

HEICLDERDET,

Body depends on the
type of car purchased.

Die Karosserie hangt vom
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtyp ab.

La carrosserie dépend du
modele de voiture acheté.

La carroceria depende del tipo
de coche que haya adquirido.

ORTrEVIF. RDLSICHITT
BLERDAULNETT,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.
Sicherungsklammern zum besseren
Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie

MRFrE> comme indiqué.
Body Pin Doble ligeramente las presillas de
Karosserieklammer carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria )
w -4 ﬁ E> %
(. J

27



M= (70> N) / Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) / 2 * v > /X\—F / Camber Adjustment /
1 Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera) Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@/ /Oy RORSZEZT. h—ADRENTEET, @7 y/N\—OY RORSZEZTF v VN\—ADHBNTEEXT,
Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter. Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen. making them shorter.
Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes. Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.
Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
longitud de los tirantes ajustables. supérieurs.
Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.
7wi)l—0Ow R
Upper Rod
k——1> Oberer Querlenker s e
Toe - in Biellette supérieure <O> *737‘_4 TE v N—
Vorspur Superior st mgg:::xgrcsi:'rger
lzg‘sci:\rgem positit —— Carrossage négatif
= Camber Negativo
40y R
Tie Rod k=77 K RIF 4 THv 2 )N—
Spurstange Toe - out | _— Positive Camber
Biellette Nachspur Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincement négatif Carrossage positif
Negativa Camber Positivo
g
@)
| ul
LokE Rt LoRE ik Lok J0vkN/U% RE
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant/ Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direcciéon | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB |277UvsBHEYALE |8<TE |a—rusrmmorsy | | [FSIB ZHY b 277 Y TR AL MERIE S S.
Making longer. | {81811 %3 .4 Shortening. | B < %3, Making longer. Front Stgerlng begomes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. kuerzer Enters corners more ;aﬁznger Xorne \évelcher(;es Elnlenk\{erhalten .
Allonger. | weicheres Einlenkverhalten | Racourcir. | aggressively. onger. vant ntree de virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive.| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten Mas largo. Delanteros | Conduccion mas suave.
Conduccion més suave. Train avant plus neutre. RYF4TFroN— JE A—F UV TNV IAVRIRDPIT<B %,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva. Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.
k—o1> k=77 K Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven )
Toe - in Toe - out " " L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage
Carrossage positif Arriere est moins efficace.
Vorspur Nachspur Camber Positi T
Pincement Pincement amper Fositivo raseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif 8<I3 7Ok | D—FVUYITPRORBIRL B2,
Convergencia Convergencia Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourecir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
Maés corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva mas agresiva.
Ps1ay RORESIE. EERCIKT R L, o ) —— . —
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFr2IN= v A=F VYTV IATNTRDICL<B S,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negat!ve Camber F_{ear legs rear Flrgs more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven ) )
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriére Les pneus arriere ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.
Camber Negativo | Traseros | Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.
p7yi—Oy ROREE, EERALIKTZZ &,
Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.
Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété.
Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

B / Ride Height /
3 Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura
@ T RAT7—LDEY NERDIEAETERDORENTEEHT,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriere
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

AAELYF (2mm)

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

==
Wl

N %i\ige) )
) 2 Ty hEX
Ride Height g Set Screw
Bodenfreiheit ) Gewindestift
Garde au sol Vis BTR
Altura Prisionero

Ty hERZ LD S,

En vissant la BTR.
Apretando el prisione

Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn

BEEHTHZ,

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.

ro. Menor altura.

En dévissant la BTR.

Y NERZEDZH D,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn

Aflojando el prisionero.

BHENLL B,

Ride height becomes higher.
Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol monte.
Mayor altura.

P vy —EFLBEFICRE. FIRES LT, RiCH> < DES U,
EADRSHAEEICHEIC D &S ICHET ST &,

Place the chassis on
When setting down
down at the same ti

a level surface and lift the front of the model.
the model again, check if both front wheels touch
me.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf
achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.
Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur
chéssis par le millie!
sol simultanément.

une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
u que les roues droite et gauche décollent du

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo

tiempo al bajar el m

odelo

28




RAIEZAF— (AT a>) &#ERAT S%S /In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

@70V EA  IFWI04 7OV RRZESAT—EY b | p@LUAD/C—YNIFWI04ic Y RINTWET,
For Front IFW104 Front Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IFW104.
\Vorne IFW104 Stabilisator, vorn IFW-104 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104 Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) Utiliser l'option réf. IFW104.
Delanteros  IFW104 Barra Estabilizadora Delantera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IFW104.
s N
5.8mm R—)L 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Rotula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
«|||||||||||||||||||||||| 2 - ®

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S) <>
Rétula (S) @
o . \

25 ER—=IL (§R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

5.8mm R—ILT> R (S) W

&

3x10mm £y k2 3x12mm
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm v FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

2.6x8mm TPHYSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

AL TERLEYD,
©) Useitasitis. . @

Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm 2.6x8mm

7o ERU THI TS, oWl %55 DJE(ICHEIZ T 3. V EERU&LSICHITS, o [REERCENSL WA E:H
=Ml Pay close attention here! Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvaoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

29




®UTH IF117 YV RZESA ¥ —t v b > QY LD/ —YAIFI17IcE Yy hERTWET,
For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF-117 Stabilisator, hinten IF-117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriere IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriere (KIT) Utiliser l'option réf. IF117.
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IF117.
4 2\
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Roétula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
ﬂI|||||l||||||||||||||||| 2 -

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S)
Rétula (S) @
o : \

Z2FER—IL(8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire) °

o
J
= ,/
Rétula (Negra =T ¢ ]
(Nears) 3x12mm J/,;/«(/// %ﬂ
e} 2 > 3

3x10mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S) W

3x3mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

Oy > B L TERLE T,

®x@ Useitasitis. r.g-
Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm
(2 ERL THEII TS, oW 5 DIEICHEIZ TS, % EARU &S ICEIIT 3, o AT 5L SICHEILTS,
=8 Pay close attention here! [l Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Kl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegrese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.

30




1eshpeas 93dS I0VY IA 219 ONHIANI

EEET LS / NOILYHOdHOO OHSOAM €102 WbuAdoD ©

<elosel] >
< alally >
<ueuIH >
< Jeay >
<An>

> <eualeq e| ap elepueq >
< auspeq ap poddng >
<auuemnyy >
<Aei] Aeneg>
<= N—NLAN>

<soJosel]
saiopenbiuowy >
< 8JauIe Inassiowy >
< Jaydwe(q aseUIH >
< )o0ys Jeay >
<=MAE&AN>

e\ - - —amQ)

< (g) esouelRQ >
<(2) weay >
< (g) suiop >
< (g) uoi4 >
<@ N~<gc>

< (1) esvruUEl2Qg >
<(}) ueay >
< (1) auiop >
< (}) o4 >
<(H)N~<gc>

N
<l < [equao elen >
) <[enued jenusieyip op Jope) >
< asneyabagallen alsw aiq >
< X0QIean Jsjuan >
<Y LAMAX—£RT >

®&—4.80eN-1 G

< JOJON >
< IndJoN >
< JOJON >

< JOJON >
<—£—3>
<olpes op efen >
<olpel Janlog >
<xog Oy >

< xog olpey >
<YL ANEX >

900~ LOOHDI §p)

<sousjue|aq salopenbiowy >
< JueAe Inassiuowy >
< Joydwe(q JaiopIoA >

< Yooyg juoi4 >
< =MARgN<OcL>

o i 18zzedl

@

3031dS3da

331v103 ANA

ONNNHOJIFZSNOISO1dX3
M3IA d3d01dX3 FHEL @

31



9% / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/Vorne
Avant / Delantera

1G006B

3x20mm(Cap)

<70vk)>
< Front (1) >
< Vorne (1) >
< Avant (1) > {
< Delantera (1) >

< Front Differential >
< Vorne Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Avant >

< Diferencial Delantero >

2
&,

4x20mm(TP) —@9)1-E030

@)97039-25 — O

% =

9@ 1-E025

(5)BRG005

®D)1F221

- )
IFW107B

N
N 1

N
s

L7 @IF128

(5)BRG005
4x10mm(Cap) ,
@\ P d 3x10x1mm

@IFW107B j
5x4mm

IFW2 \

N
N

Q

1296 / IFW2 :

2y
1

1

3x15mm(F/H)—E

<70vk(2)>
< Front (2) >
< Vorne (2) >
< Avant (2) >
< Delantera (2) > N

1296/IFW2%

&9wo202 | IF128

___@_______
©
5
8
N

3x10mm(TP F/H)—g

32




(9 ORI65104

§—3x8mm(TP F/H)

/Ny 71—k L — /Battery Tray / Akkuwanne

Support de batterie / Bandeja de la bateria

IF508

3x8mm(TP F/H)

IF508

Z I ARy 7 X / Radio Box / Empfangerbox

Boitier radio / Caja de radio

%— 3x10mm

33



& —F+ Ry Y X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

&

X \‘\\‘\
Y @ )
h v )
\ 4
1
I
I

3x10mm g/
DN
3x10mm(TP) ' e
s\ -~
()
1

%

4x10mm

/ =
e

S
@915009 < Center Differential >

< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

4x10mm(F/H)

34




)47 / Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Trasera

2.6x6mm(TP)

3x20mm(Cap)

3x18mm(TP) 4x10mm

3x12mm(TP)

4x20mm(TP F/H)

2.6x8mm(TP F/H) @1-e030
3 4x25mm(TP F/H)
C -
C

w0

T_ D @1-£030

-

<UvF7 >
< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasero >

4x15mm(TP)
@91-E030

BRGO005

5x4mm

48
\\\/

Ay

9

1-E025

35



77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

. @/ 4x4mm
(2

®)IF101

<78YN/UVTT >

< Front / Rear Differential >

< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Avant / Arriere >

< Diferencial Delantero / Trasero >

97037-14

<tVIy—TT >
< Center Differential >

< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

il
@J 2 ! 3x10mm
IF102
@ BRG005
97037-14

3x10mm(F/H)

; " BRGO05
% %\\ x IF104
cY.

%> )X— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

<7AYRTVIIX—>

< Front Shock >

< Vorderer Dampfer >

< Amortisseur avant >

< Amortiguadores Delanteros >

<UVETVIIR—>

< Rear Shock >

< Hintere Dampfer >

< Amortisseur arriere >

< Amortiguadores Traseros >

1G001-1B

1G001-4
1G001 —

1G001-1B

IFW140-05

: IG001-1B
|
CO)—®
i
&——2.6mm——|
; 1-N2620
|
| & ®
| 1G001-2

— 1G001

%@ ,@)IEN0.IG00T GTF v /t—& v kT
BALER, BEYILN—ERDET,
If using No.IG001 GT Shock Set, @) and
are silver.
Bei Verwendung von dem GT StoBdampfer Set
(Nr. 1G-01) sind Teil @ und Teil @) silber.
Si vous utilisez les amortisseurs #/G001,

|
|

‘ 97009-52
I
I
I

; et @ sont grises.
Si utiliza el amortiguador No.IG001 GT, y
wrme®™ | Goo1-3BL son plateados.

S~

36




IN—=Y %
Part Names

ANRTIN=Y)

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K 7E il
(FiiR)

SPARE PARTS

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K 7E il
(HiiR)

BRGO0S| 5 oxomm Shiold boaring | © X 2 650 | | IFS0 | mutory Stap Set | | @x3 1600
BRG022 gﬁ]gﬁgggé;ﬁf@;;ﬁ; 7 @x2 1000 | |IFs07 ’Bg‘t‘/t;yusjrgc‘frt’(tfsi)gt=5'0) 15x130x5mm X 2 400
FM371 ﬂn\faze_ S{f vk @Wx 2 300 | |IF508 /Bg‘t‘/t;y'Jsjé(‘)’rt:/(tfﬁ)gt:Z'O) { (15x130x2mm) x 2 300

IF7 | Rnuokie Arm Collr | @ x4 800 | | 1PW2 | o e hod | Bx2 Gxa 600

IF9 ge\ﬁtgr?)i?;;a?emglﬁgusing @x2 700 IFW1078 w&;ﬁdgj ®6Hx4 1100
IF278 ,'_Jini;’;e_ s/e:z vk @x2 @x1 1000 | |IFw108 é&%gfﬁ‘;g‘%g '(\F(%Et)/ M@x2 500
IF281| §rate Cam iy |®x1 350 | [IFwios| &St e (e | B2 500
IF35 SXJ;an z7e> @@ x 2 450 | |IFYL40 83”1/9%5 vk @ x2 800
IF55 | 7 e @x2 300 | (16001 | G %o sat et | B s W | 200
IF101 | Bifiorontial Shatt Set ®x2 750 | |'%8" | Shock Plastis Parts DDBx2 500
IF102 | Diforontal Bovel set | @x2 @@xa | a00| 'SP I ENT @ x4 600
IF103 g_i‘fZa?t;n_tigl\ Case OEx1 500 IE?BOBOL1 é\pzrlegyAsz;/t\;{\B?u;)(ﬂb_) B®x2 500
IF104 geﬁtir_DE;Zreitgljsrl:aft ®X2 800 IG-9101 ghi(:/k\gpﬁrg V27 @Wx2 500
88" | s St emiren | 172 so0 | |'SL | ShadecapfBiag) | x
48" | S St im0 72 00 | 15002 | gy rpe (NFERNO G | BEX1 Bxz | 0
| S e 7 b amm/2cs) @ x 2 700 | (16003 | G Bimper (REERNG G| Z9X ! 400
IF1120| g % B ey b @@x1 @x2 600 | |1Gooss| SEMMAL L EAR Y b @x 4 600
"5k | Suspersion Piete 5o (Biack) | 2% 550 | |IG1038| Srock siay Sot | |BE@x 500
el Al ss | sl fow| G S b0 @xe |
s Rl e | ol s
i e ST e T A A
IF1248 gjz\p/—grjllslig;_l-lolder e @x1 ss0 | |'%% ér;rc\);:or Egjcal(c(ﬁgfrvgg?tccefsg 228832 2100
IF128 Sezlz—‘\‘élzajejr“‘S_eitz vh @ @) x 1set D@ x 2| 1300 IGH001 (lrvﬁeel gmﬂé’éééz/ IglégﬁN(;gT/zﬁésD)) G;)Ij)b]\“ 1100
el o oo ool B G| o
IF131 ge\/ntzrgg?ezez;izlyl-lgusing X1 500 IGH003 me_e’\L((g/)\LI_ysé)ﬁlfg Iﬁf%f&ﬁﬂ?ﬁi&é%?ﬁg)) \/N—I—\I"ljlt(;r b 1100
il | o s s 87| o
IF144 SXangsﬁ;ﬁV7 " @x2 650 IGE&OS (I/-\V{h;)él(](%ﬁ;(_)lg /7 B?ng//zé&é\c@) gp?(:/n;ll I;{a/rt\s_ 7 1100
s | FERAZTETT [wEn | | [ ) g | o
S e w| Pl B T |
i 2 a7 [ oo | fwelitter s S soee | o
B P et 0 | [ENEIAT B o
roe e G | [ g | o
IF221 Iz—n‘jciléb,::r; A @ x1 1000 15111 /H\a_rd]\‘\l\;l(a’irn\/(%:s;s_ ((l\’l\lllizg g% & x1 5000
g A T o] [wara] 35 B )
R PRk var YoM R 0 L e [l s O O e
IF351 ;/ililéo:rllr-;/ SXthrcrf goz;s_ x1 500 oTw12 Zdﬁ;;;éﬂ; F?o‘é (H gM) x2 300
o [t = [m e o] o S50
IF502 | Forer o St ey | B 450 | |woratv| T kTR @x 10 450
o |BER ALY | BEEE e o0 o] e o WS ST |

37




AZavik—y (1)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

AN IN—") SPARE PARTS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.
=Y % AR (F—No.&EAZ) |k ES =Y % AR (F—No.&EAZ) |k ES
Part Names Quantity (FiR) Part Names Quantity (Fik)
I-IR7771\-% R DEANS 7R /ESC, Fo-Yv—F) | 7.2~7.4V F 97009 | ¥~ /{—¥ ¥ 7 b (3x52mm/2pcs)
ORMO029) o9 Plug Hamess (Deans (M) / ESC,Cherger) | for 7.2~7.4V X ! 700 -52 | Shock Shaft (3x52mm/2pcs) x2 700
VORTEX R8 75 ¥ L R ESC 97037 | £~ (2.6x14mm/10pcs/IF39)
ORIS104| yORTEX R8 Brushless ESC | WX 1 14000 14 | Pin (2.6x14mm/A0pcs/IF3g) | @X 10 200
1701 | AZ—ZAKTV T (TZv V) 97039 | A7 Y 12—t (3x25mm/4pcs)
BK | Color Strap (Black) x 18 250 -25 | Screw Pin (3x25mm/4pcs) x4 350
6.8mm/R—J)LTY R 97039 | 27 Y 2—E> (3x42mm/4pcs)
1296 | 6 '8mm Ball End 6 x 12 400 -42 | Screw Pin (3x42mm/4pcs) @ x4 400
NS—FVTF 97044 | EZAYFT (15T/1.0M/95.0)| # 73 3 /8—y
1708 | G Antorme @x4 500 15 | Pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/$5.0) | Optional Parts 1100
KS-200H —7 97044 | =AY Fv¥ (17T/1.0M/¢5.0)| A 7> 3> /8—Y
82121 | K5-200 Servo Bx 6000 -17 | Pinion Gear (17T/1.0M/$5.0) | Optional Parts 1100
3> OKR-20032 {51 97044 | E=AYF¥ (18T/1.0M/¢5.0)| A 73 3> /8—Y
82216 5,110 KR-200 Roceiver | &% 1 5500 -18 | Pinion Gear (18T/1.0M/$5.0) | Optional Parts 1200
2FyvTEY 97044 | E=A YV F¥ (19T/1.0M/¢5.0)
92638 | Snap Pin @x 10 200 19 | Pinion Gear (19T/1.0M/05.0) | @ 1 1200
7.8mmEEfFR—)L 97044 | EZAYF¥ (20T/1.0M/$5.0)| A 7> 3 V)=
92843B| 7 3mm Flanged Ball x4 500 -20 | Pinion Gear (20T/1.0M/¢5.0) | Optional Parts 1200
13x16x0.15mm= A (] OpCS) —ER)—YERE L TWAERWS—YAB D ET,
96772 13x16x0.15mm Shim (10pcs) 0| oA REN—VRENEASNTAEL,
96773 8x12x0.2mm ‘D_A (5pcs) 200 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
8x12x0.2mm Shim (5pcs) Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
4x10x0.15mmz2 A (10pcs) Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
96775 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs) 300 Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
ARRILY v 7 b (4x27Tmm/Bpcs/BS107)
97001 | Beyel Shaft (4x27mm/6pcs/BS107) ©@x6 600
R7 1 E> (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29)
97002 Body Pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM2g)| (P X 10 250

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

No.

IR—V%
Part Names

AFN
Description

e A

(Bitk)

IN—VY %

Part Names

NFN
Description

e A
(Bitk)

A7 3vI—Y (2)

IN—V %

Part Names

K%
Description

Y E A

(BiiR)

1701 |EAA LSV T M) EYS  [18EA 250
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(M) 18 pcs
1701 |EAZA RSy 7 (M) TO— [18EA 250
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(M) 18 pcs
1702 |HAA NS Y (L EVY 18 A 320
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(L) 18 pcs
1702 |EXEA RSy 7 (LD rTO— [18EA 320
KY |Fluorescent Strap (FY)(L) 18 pcs

38

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

UYRZESAH—ty ~ UvoO—ILziz3 FIWIFYINT=L(LRTyY 1) ZLIHDELOFY LT =L

IF117 | Rear Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of rear. 1000 IFW332| Ajyminum Knuckle Arm (L/R with Bush) | Aluminum made 9500
AZN=YILRA VTV v 7 M| @D .@.&5&}@ 24N IFW332| 7wy (PIIFyINT—LM)| 45 A

IF125 | Universal Swingshaft instead of @0)47),69. 2 pes | 3200 -01 | Bushing (For Aluminum Knuckle Arm) | 4 pcs. 500
JOYRZAFESAHY—ty N 70V 0OO-LENZS IGWO001| 7370V M\TEv U7 (VX517 ) 69,65 & 5

IFW104| £ront Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of front. 1000 GM | Aluminum Front Hub Carrier (Gunmetallic) | instead of . ©. 5800
SPA=R7y)-Oy R(ZAVRE) | \—R& 1T IGW002| 7L UTNTFvUT (VX5 y7)|@D,EHER

IFW123 SP Hard Upper Rod (Front) | Hard type 1000 GM | Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetallic) instead of. @ 5800

Fwi2a| SPA=RZ Y /=0y R(U¥A)| \—=K&T 1200 IGW004| 5V I\=2FU Y7 (8-22)/ T7v7) | @ & 5ita 800
SP Hard Upper Rod (Rear) Hard type -8022 | Shock Spring (8-2.2/Black) instead of ().

IFW126| A7 7 UV T 7L —h(TIL—) | @De R 1800 IGW004| 5V I\=2F YUY (9-22) VILIN=) | @ & 5ita 800

BL | Steering Plate (Blue) instead of @7). -9022 | Shock Spring (9-2.2/Silver) | instead of ().

70VMO7YRTL—M(HYAY) | @R FAIET V=Y 7ILI8

IFW1271 Eront Lower Suspention Plate (Gun Metallic) | instead of @. 1700 TRW105| i) Shock Set Aluminum made 4200
SPUTOFZHRTL—b ' (LY R) | @EXHE: R ey s PRI

IFW130/ Sp Rear Lower Suspension Plate 1°(Red) | instead of @2. 1500 %SE%;%/{E%/L'\ESD%QQE )/\7_3_( ﬁgi;%o

IFW134 SPUVYOFHATL—h 2°(d— - WR) | @& 3 1500 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 2°(Gold) | instead of @2. Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

IFW132 SPUYATHATL—h 3 (T)—) | @& 1500 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 3°(Blue) | instead of 2. Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



kS
Description

K 7E
(Biik)

RE =%,

Description

K 7E i
(Biik)

VACE2
Part Names

Part Names

SPFA7TvY)—~X— RF 1 DY NERE ICER KREATYLARUART 40y 9= (ARL=N| AR L=k A1y hE
36219 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. 1800 36261 | e Spiess Polycarbonate Body Scissors (Straight)| For straight cut. 500
SPHA 7Ty I —N—TZX | K74 0TV ARG IER KRFAT VL ARY ATy 5= (h=7) | h—Thy hB
36219P SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | Tool for making holes on bodies. 2000 36262 | (g spanless Polycarbonate Body Scissors (Curve)| For curve cut. 500
36228 | XVTFVARIYR O=947(7799)| 1/12~1/8% 1 Z£THIG 1600
BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black)| For 1/12~1/8 size.
36228 | AYTFHYARIVR O=947 (LY R)| 1/12~1/88 4 XETHRIG 1600
R Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) | For 1/12~1/8 size.

I l/7 I\ I) ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE S E A

=%

Part Names Description (Feik)
AC/DC C-50W AC100~240V /DC11~18V
36200 | (53 2F -V —8F ¢ AFr—Yr— | NiCd / NiMH: 1-15¢), | 9400
AC/DC C-50W Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe: 1~6%JL
Balance Charger / Discharger | AC100~240V / DC11~18V
Ni-Cd / Ni-MH: 1~15 cell
Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe: 1~6 cell
Power Zone PS-25A (ZELEIR) | AC100VEE-DC12VREILER
* | 72321 Power Zone PS-25A (AC/DC Power Supplier) | AC100V-DC12V Electronic equipment. 14000

TEAIL - AT

CHEMICAL - OIL

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

kS
Description

K 7E
(BiiR)

K=Y %
Part Names

kS
Description

K 7E
(Biik)

K=Y %
Part Names

* |oRutzoe| 74 —LAVAYE-G—TU—F— | xSV OBENEL LIcRE 96179 | Y72 1 b (B3RE) FIDPHHPHILA (10c0) | 450
Motor Cleaning Spray Cleaner spray of car. Loctite (stronge strength) Stops loosing screw (10cc)

96154 | KYORHO Specil e (14g) | netant Glue 700 | | 96180 ik oion Preciion Ofer | Gret il betangs (74ee)| 20%0

| 96155 | K\ OS010 Sposl Pimer (o30m) | tns sl st | 2000 | 96508 | 1 St (b0 ” X | Gane oot par. | 800

96178 | [oetie (mocium strongin) | Sops loosa sst Ly | 200 | | 96825 | S Baaring iguid | Rioes penty ey 1000

% a)fm OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR e E fff AR e 7E fiff
Description (Feik) Description (Fe3k)

#4 X / 400x600mm, 3mm E 1800 INT o OFE. fsAT—7
Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick Tape to repair/reinforce body

4 X/ 600x1000mm, 4mm E
Size /600x1000mm, 4mm thick

K=Y %
Part Names

72T —7 (40x2500mm)
96165B| Ajuminum Tape (40x2500mm)

K=Y %&

Part Names
BigKEY rYy k MFAX
Big K Pit Mat M size
BgKEYRYYKLYAX
Big K Pit Mat L size

3800

o =Y % B
Description Part Names Description
80460 | S (o) | e sammomdarm 16000 | (80466 | e ST S0 ovsaaomm apee| 400
oou | an 7% |EERR St oo fororo| St s s ) |Gt | s
ooz oty 7% |3 | 00| (6791 Eay b ) )| S o | 0
80463 | pars bow (1) | Sne ) 410ndemdamm | 1900 | (87615 | & ot 1) | S | ds0xBstngiomm | 8000
80464 | o o ) | S samioamm | 550 | (87616 | S5 G800 68) | S soxasintsomm | 3500
0| st | sttt | 1] (o702 | G5 rmorosar |3 sissiomasem | 200

39




AL nE A K na ACNE EN

Part Names Description | (i) . Part Names Description | (i) Part Names Description | (fi1k)
2V V7 )L#100 (40cc) 2\ VA4 )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#7000 (40cc)
0100] Silicone Oil #100 (40cc) 0700 Silicone Qil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | ) 3> )L#150 (40cc) SIL | ') O )L#800 (40cc) | | 5> /8—F8 £600 SIL | ¥V 327 )L#10000 (40cc)
0150/ Silicone Qil #150 (40cc) 0800/ Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | >V 2> JL#200 (40cc) SIL | U a>=+)L#900 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | ¥y )L#20000 (40cc)
0200/ Silicone Oil #200 (40cc) 0900/ Silicone Qil #900 (40cc) 20000 Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> A A JL#250 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#1000 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> 7 )L#30000 (40cc)
0250| Silicone Oil #250 (40cc) 1000/ Silicone Oil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ') J> 7 )L#300 (40cc) SIL | YU aVA1)L#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 371 )L#40000 (40cc)| | =7 FB £600
0300] Silicone Qil #300 (40cc) 1100| Silicone QOil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | > 3> )L#350 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 2> JL#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 37 JL#50000 (40cc) | | (40cc)
0350| Silicone Qil #350 (40cc) ) —H £600 1200/ Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y J>7 1 )L#400 (40cc) | | for shocks. SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3v#4 JL#60000 (40cc)
0400/ Silicone Qil #400 (40cc) (40cc) 1300| Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | &Y 3> A 1 JL#450 (40cc) SIL | &Y 3> )L#2000 (40cc) | | T7H £600 SIL | &Y 3> JL#80000 (40cc)
0450| Silicone QOil #450 (40cc) 2000| Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | U 3>+ )L#500 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 3> 1 JL#3000 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | ¥Ua>7 JL#100000 (40cc)
0500| Silicone Qil #500 (40cc) 3000| Silicone Oil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | Y 37 )L#550 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 327 JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> )L#200000 (40cc)
0550| Silicone Qil #550 (40cc) 4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 200000] Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | _
SIL | &Y 37 )L#600 (40cc) SIL | ') 3> 7 )L#5000 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 374 )L#300000 (40cc) ?if £1300
0600 | Silicone Oil #600 (40cc) 5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) (ZBC'C)S-
SIL | &Y J>A)L#650 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#6000 (40cc) SIL | ') Y7 JL#500000 (40cc)
0650| Silicone Oil #650 (40cc) 6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

BODY SHELL

4 TH=I. D1>J. YAF*>VJ¥—F) (Body, Decals, Masking Sheet)

A Z S Effl
Part Names (F24R)

JRL— J)LRw Kk C6-R™ 2007 7w k (GT2)
IGB152] Chevrolet® Corvette® C6-R™ 2007 Body Set (GT2) 5800
IGB154 FANYY—=T4> L—>>% DBRO 2008 M7« zw b (GT2) 7500
ASTON MARTIN DBRO09 2008 Body Set (GT2)
Audi R8 LMS RF7 < v k (GT2)
IGB155] A, di R8 LMS Body Set (Inferno GT2) 7500
79— UTFRTFTrEY b (GT2)
1GB157 Ceptor Clear Body Set (GT2) 6500
7175—Y 458 VJUTFRFsEY ~ (GT2)
IGB158 Ferrari 458 Clear Body Set (GT2) XXXX

ARG —FHh—=Il SPONSOR DECAL

(Fh—=Ib. RIRYY—FH—IL) (Body Decals, Sponsor Decals)
LRSS A b i

No. Part Names (F23R)
IGB152| ARV —FhH—I)L (¥RL— LRy k C6-R™ 2007) 2100
-1 Sponsor Decal (Chevrolet® Corvette® C6-R™ 2007)
IGB154| ARV H=FHh=I (FPANYNY—=T 4> L—Y>% DBRI LY~ 2008) 2000
-1 Sponsor Decal (ASTON MARTIN DBR09 LM 2008)
IGB156| ARV H—Fh—IL (E=9T*Y L=V TF—L1) 2800
-1 Sponsor Decal (Vitaphone Racing Team)

‘4«tZv b~ PAINTED COMPLETE BODY SHELL

(Painted complete body shell)

(Ftik)
BEFERAT 1Y & (VRL— J)LRy k C6-R™ 2007)
1GB102 Completed Body Set (Chevrolet® Corvette® C6-R™ 2007) 12000
IGB103 BEFTHRAT Y N (¥77—LY F1 GTR EBREEL—Y V7)) 14000
Completed Body Set (McLaren F1 GTR KOKUSAI KAIHATU Racing)
1GB104| ZRATART 1y b (FANYN—F4> L—=Y25 DBRI) | 14000
Completed Body Set (ASTON MARTIN DBR09 LM 2008)
BEFTHRART v v b (Audi R8 LMS)
IGB105| Completed Body Set (Audi R8 LMS) 14000
BRETHRT Y N (E=974Y L—Y YT F—L/GT2)
IGB106 Completed Body Set (Vitaphone Racing) 14000
BEFETRART Y b (€79 —/GT2)
IGB107 Completed Body Set (Ceptor/GT2) 13000
BEFTRART 1Y b (72F5—Y 458)
IGB108 Completed Body Set (Ferrari 458) XXXX

40



EXFYRN-UDT Dy v— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ B K [KEf RE ‘ R AH Xz
No. Parts Names Quantity| (&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (ftk) No. Parts Names Quantity| (%K)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y1\ (hmmmm RE ANy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ing(C1 11008 10pcs| 200 | [+ iy Fmgegon ] 4755 300 | 1S12505H | Bnon Sorou i i opes) 1995|400
@ cRing. MO i) gy o ot | 4055 [ 00| | 1513008 Bncn S0 N ey [10pes| 200
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 150 |\ i) P g 4765 | 00| 1513000 Bcr S ey [10pes] 200
FE020 | £ g2 01pce) 109cs| 150 | |HBSAS) iy st o S| 95 | 300 | | 11a01o | gncr e e [109c5] 200
12025 | £ png(E2 510p00 topes| 50| | (TN FSIS012H| B S 12 i0pes) 19755 300
FE020 | £ ing(Ea 010p0s) 10pcs| 150 | 1502604 | 5t iz enaiopes | |10%65| 200 | 1S10015H Binon'Se o arpes [199°5] 300
FE0 | £ Ring(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 150 | 502608 | 5t S oz emeiopes | |10P65| 200 1100194 Bncn 'Sl oLt opey [109CS] 200
FEO0 | £ Bing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 150 | | 1502508 | i S mupenainopes | |1095 200 | | SI9025H Bunor Sorowihenhiaizarspes) | 5 | 200
FEOS0 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) 10pcs| 150 | | 1502512 | i S emmzemariones |10 200 | | 1S14008 | Gnor S e [1095] 200
FEO70 | £ ping(er. Gopes) opos | 150 [ 1-500008 | gt S LGOS omes| 200 | 15140104 Ginon S0 pes) [199°5] 300
FEI00 | £ Bing(E10.060c8) opos | 150 | [ 1:500008 | gt ouariopes) | [1056s{ 200 | 1S14015H| Bunon Srammeaspes) | PCS | 200
B W 09010 i Serombrionopes | |10%es| 200 | |r-sanren] Bl erarapes) | 57 | 300
N20T6 | Lt r10p6e) 10pcs| 200 | | 1509012 | i S emuanronopes | |1095 200 | | 1514020 Bunor St huaorspes) | 5 | 200
2620 | L maonopes | [100es| 200 | | rsosots |t Cpe [10pes| 200 | 1514022 Bunon Sromimearzmapen) | PCS | 300
N2024 | {0k nOpes) 10pos| 200 | | 1509018 | i S emuraopes | [10pes| 200| | (Jmmmm e
032 | {0 ) 10pes) 10pcs| 200 | | 503025 | 5t S ouiiasopes | |10PeS| 200 ST B ot | 2P | 500
B Sonna 503090 | i S rombaonopes | |10%es| 200 | |1t e s 97 | 500
NESSON | 3 00 Nyl (o |57 200 | (1500008 | it S enivibamonesy | [109es] 200 | |t B rodaes | 87| 500
GOSN | s ) Ngon (|59 200 | (150010 | it S L nnesy | [100es] 200 ||zt e oaaes | 87| 500
NCOAGN | Nt ) N (po | 5965 200 | 150015 | it S L ey [109cs] 200 | |00 s | 80 | 500
OSSN | s ) Ngon (|59 | 200 | | 1500020 | 1ot S L nopes) | |109CS] 200 | | SO Bt St Tintamicdpes) 575 | 70
B Ruminm tyion ot (M i o Tapping Scrw P 7o
SIS oy o i) | 5755 | 90| | SIS | 1610 St cuanopesy | [10pes| 200 | | vsaasto| S SECRAEEEEISN | sves | 200
SRR s o (mraFodes| 5765 00| |15t | 15 i ol o ATy [1opes| 200 | | s | St i annen | s | 200
SIS o o (i | 5265 | 300 | | “SESETP | 10610 s et cutoiadposy [10Pes| 200 | | vseanos | S0 ST DRI spes | 200
HEDSIAR] e o (i) | 59| 300 | [ 1S0m8Te| ey [10ves| 200 | | rseanno | G & oy | spes | 200
AN L o (o 5705 00| [vsmotare| g ey [10pes| 200 | | stz | S0 SRR | sves | 200
HBINS) i on (e | 5955 | 300 | vsmorere | 1oL SRS ey [1opes| 200 | | vsaaots | S0 SCAEIEENSN | sves | 2o
S VSOSTP| 7 g Sorewicteropos) | |08 200 | | vszors | Sr S RN | ves 200
NGO | ) Flangea (1opcs) [10Pe5| 200 |1Stete | 5 el ey [10pes| 200 | | s | £ e ey | sves | 200
OISR | st 5 rango (el Feiepe)| 0903 | 300 | [vsmeorsTe pp it U ey [10pes] 200 | | szaoso | E7 2 RPN | sves 200
£ Fageanyonni 1SOUR0TP| 5 i Sorewizoriopes) | |10e8 200 | | vs2aon0| Sor S LUl | e | 200
VSN | i) Fanges yion e 72 | 200 | | (I 2 B 2 e S
NSEND] i) Fnge o (et 90| 400 | | -S0008T| g Opesy 1095 400 | | 52300 | e E e e | % | 400
NEENR) i P o R 9055 | 400 1000107 croOpas 1095|400 | | 52008 | {0 e owiamgecies | 5% | 400
SI01ZT| i Sorow(Traniumon pen 1095 400 | | szanee | & S eaapesy | 57 | 00
SIS | Gy Sorowt e sipas)| 955 | 400 | | S2i010E| & e | 755 | 400

41




EXFybh - UVT D9y v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE e AH kEf m# A S
No Parts Names Quantity| (#t#k) Parts Names Quantity| (k) ! Parts Names Quantity| (#t#k)
ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;iéhéli);\lv?héllgfg%wcs) 10pcs| 200 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw
592608 | 1o Serom(M2 axiropes) |10965 200 | [ 15040TP| 15 it o105 200 | [ rsamnte| s pes) |109c5] 200
59262 | 1o Seron(M.ow120pes) 10965 200 | [ 1504STP| 15 it ST oy 1005] 200 | [ rsnone| 1 ndpos) |1095] 200
1-533006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmmm ?I'thnruZZatt ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—E{H—;rlfdjé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 200
9008 | 1 e Seromandriopos |100es| 200 | || e e 10pes 400 | e e oopes) [109es] 200
9010 | 1o ond SorentxiOnopes) |109e5| 200 | 15300t pey 10965 400 | [ S401STP| 5 i ScromuantOpos) |109°5] 200
5901 | o ond Sorowioaxi3nopes) |100es| 200 | |ssanrer| g BT B ey [0pes 400 || WD o r o
9014 | P e SarewManopes) |100es| 200 | | 1ssso1s | £ e 8ocs 400 | | 1559000 | TS ntpen[109cs| 200
901 | 1 o SerewMenopes) |100es| 200 | | 13008 | G N e Boes [ 00| | 1559008 | G nanopen [109cs] 200
5908 | i rond Soreniiinopes) |109e5| 200 | [rsaar| o epcs | 600 | | 15005 | gL S0 [1oves] 200
592030 | 1 Serewiiaonopes) |100es| 200 | [rsaorsT| v | 9cs | 600 || 15500 | S e ey [10pes] 200
9008 | 1o Sorow(Maxanopes) |100e5| 200 | [ satant| e ) | s | 600 || 15010 | St omposy|100es] 200
1-834010 gILa? If;id(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 200 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjnizz;? Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):)c?s})\) 10pcs| 200
901 | i rond Serowixianones) |100e5| 200 | [zt | 2o ) o0cs | 500 | | 1ssa0ts | Gl e e | S9cs | 200
S0 | i rond Serewiixisnopes) |100e5| 200 | 1ot 2 e )| o0cs | 500 | |00 | e e | s9cs | 250
S0 | i road SerewiixiBones) |10%65] 200 | 13| ot | s | 500 | | 155025 | e ey | 9cs | 200
594020 | 17 i Seromanzonopes) |100es| 200 | ot e e | 8oes [ 500 | | 1554008 | ST hantpen[109cs] 200
Do e serew VST e St | 9008 | 500 | | -s5a008 | s CRUEERCEY |1opes| 200
FSS005H| P e Covmmniasopas) 093] 300 | |1smotet| £t | opes [ 850 | | vssunre | O S [10pes| 200
FSE006H| e Cweisopes) 109°5] 300 | 130T £ e | SPes [ 850 | | s | e [spes 250
FSSE006H| it Scrom{esetpas) 10905 300 | |53 e s 5765 750 | | 1555008 | e o) spes | 250
FSSE010M| it e Serwhen i 0pes) 10965 300 | | FSMIESHT oG s | 2065 700 | | 1555040 | G S aoipen | SPes | 200
HIEZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/10A) FIVYSIIYEVITER Ty Iy —
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 300 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer
FSS010H| Pt nd Srown s [109°5| 300 | st 1 T R o [10pes] 400 | |t | ey [10pes| 200
FSH008H| it e Crmlenhiaaopes) 10908 400 | ST e [109es| 400 | | s | ) [10pes| 200
FSMIION| it e S om0 [ 10965 400 | | 1S800IPT g 0P| 400 | | 1080 | ot e e [109cs| 200
FSMITZH| it e Sernenant2opes) 10955 400 | | 1SS0STPT o o €0 400 | | 0100 | ol s ) [10pes] 400
FSMOT5H| Pt ead Srowi s 1095|400 | [HsomtsTT 1o | 490 800 | | ot | o 0 ey [10pes| 400
FSMOT0H| Pt e Cormwhaciapes) | P22 | 400 | [T oy | 4Pce | 800 | | rotane| oy 0 gy [10pes| 20
M| 1o ScromenHocz0pes)| 5P| 400 | [ FSUOSTPT| el s 4oes [ 00| | rsorans| ot gy [109cs| 200
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 400 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:l\/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)§;c5s/)5)\) 5pcs | 200
Im I?IL; ge‘;dESZIZ:FEpoing Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((l\%lg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 200 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(x’\1/l17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 200
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vtopes 10625 200 | | vsazmmo | 200 CRlED ey [1opes| 20| | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Srom2 vihopes[10P05| 200 | | 1sa20ts |00 E e o) [10Pes| 200 | |05 2 S o 310pco) [10PCS| 20
TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 200 | | 1-842625 | o\ g Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 200
VST | T6 71t oadt Sevom(Minti10pos)[10905| 200 | | -sazen | 200 B S0t ey [10pes| 200
1-833008TP ig?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 200 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi?l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 200
VST | 16 Pt ke SeremMxi0Mopos)[1092s| 200 | | sz | 200 SSTOUNET NG ey [10pes] 200
VSSOZIP| 15 it ad Screw(V 2H0pos) | 109°5] 200
VSHOIST| 16 P e SermMoessHopes) [ 10955| 20
1-8330187P Iﬁzz E;aicg’\gfrgv%;81]g/)10pcs) 10pcs| 200

42




X RAMAIEIEFER25F10BT1HREDEHD T, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBIANTIN=") AT a2 IN=")DIBATE

KINSOBAFTERFZBFEAICRSETWLEEET

MEE @I 2% LI B UTUESTIBATHANT\— Y P AT 3/ — Y EBEA
IhLBeorL L JEERDICETENTEET,

9 - O/ —VERETEEBAL TV LRI BECAFRVEEE. 1YY —%y VB
e ST TR SEERS TEAT TN TEET,
REEZF X UHEMERIAHIC K 2EERFIFFR20E3B31HZH > TR TIBTWE
WTEBDEITDTFHTHELIZETW)
OERD ZHAIIEL TRERRE (BHA) & BBICREFBRIBETT,
MXEZIWHEICE D REEFHEDPELRD XITOTTROENERAEEICTSERCLESI L,

XBEITTFEARIZE - LBREICFIRBEEFEX LOERICED, EndHBas L
XITDTHOMUHTTHELIEE,

1.FTRBEETERDHLIIEEZ W,

FTIE BEKDOBIEN COBEBZELBEVNKRDO W W HBBICSRIELEEV SHED/N—Y DTEED
BNIZENBATEX T, ZORICH /BURRAE 2R FE LD EBAD R L—XICIRDET,

r

BIETHED/I =YD R EFRMUINESIGE T REBDOIA Y ZA V=Y BEXRE *ZHBEINIEZDH TEXTEEXT,

AV SAVR—YVEEBIE CHFLD/IN—YDRBVPHESFZEERLBICTEX L LESVW.EEERRRESZE LW ZITN
BB TI BERDODCEEN BIEICHBEITLET,

K—EER>TVWEWBEHTEVWET,

A: RURFAETHER B: BIETREGRN—Y% C: ZEXN53~4HT
N=YDRBELYEE EXULREZEXIAS. BERDOZBED. KIS
’RI 3, BEFLET,
v, AVSLY
ﬁﬁﬂ{%gyﬁf 2 IS—YEEE
RS ZD
ATYA—H
BEITY,
\, J

2.8EICTTIIBWVERIE RosETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

RIEICITHBWSEEE. ZER—LAR—YADREREA Y Z1 03y I HSERUIAH S,

p
A=Y NTERBEICALAD http://kyoshoshop-online.com

KYOSHOR—ALR—IVRDA VTV I ANS
REAVZAavT w2y LTWEEL
MAEQRIO—RZERT THAAATWEES
CEBEBYAIMITZIERATELET . MEERIF
EANDSZZHALIEEL,

uNLlNE SHE A4y avI (AT —Ry ) TEHRL

AHDBEIF2EFE (BRI LYY M—R R
BV ISERBRV W ITET DT
fEEWN,

REHatt
T243-0034 HFNIREAHMHT153

LAV AR I——EHREET
B 046-229-4115 BHEE : B~2R (RSA%ER<) 13:00~19:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

B3P, BIELTRBLAOBHVA LS E

L 2K 151 [A] KH

I TlED, BIEUTHTLEFLWHDRBVWRBRESIWVWELES, SBAWZZW:
IRFEIEXR 2. BB —T—MHREALSHEVWEEL LIV,
REI——MHAEABBEVWEETORIE. BEFWELH, TEORBEWVWEEHIK
ICHRBEIFZ CEEADDZ, 77V I AXRIFEETEED SEE W,

RENDOEHEWSEE - R ——HE,

RBICBEVWEGE ORI, TREI—T—HEREICTEE ISV,
BRWEETOREIE. FTICERPEL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, B/ BRGHGBAEOR—IE, TEES, BmES
(F—No)ZzRWB R E, BENEFMICEMSELLE W,

zzcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuati Bl~am@nsa%R)13:00~19:00,

Faxcosmuati: 046-229-1501 JRitorstaen ne cnmanehe

BETOSMVEEE 1 T243-0034 BR)I|E BAT MF153 REKASE 1—H—1HHK=EE
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- e L

HEWS AR

BEWE TR FAXEKCREETEED LSV BETERF RE TR DSAEZERBIETREET,
HxEDBEIF BEVWGERBEOIE—ZRE LTSV,

[ = No.30940 EEEE 4> 77—./ GT2 VE RACE SPEC readyset )
5% WEFE |TBAL
SHASS - - |gpa(P® % A H
>MEF A—=h—% [5LRE2 - ET—4—
Z0Om SRR L5,
TUHF
— R/CIE % F
—r\gn—‘ﬂ F________
e &
i 2
CHED ==
Bk B ( ) FAX ( )
FHOBER |-
Ay | e ( ) FAX ( )
| BB~ SR (RERER)13:00~19.00 CBESE A BKEE : g | RINo.srmeAm y
4 _ N\
BEIWEECEAR @/ mESHHEo— MO BRES (F—No) BBV BAHE, BENBEHICTEALE L,
\_ J

HREKABRHL TR, BEROBABROREFICHZANTEDET ., BRELD D, EXRVOEHVWEEZREL THAD L LBEFROBABRICOEHELTE. (1)~ Q) DIHFAZRS E|UT TE=FICIRM
UIcDRRI 2L 5B ERBBDE A, (1)BEROFHOEEERITIIBE, QEFERICEDEMTAERER I EE. QY —ERADREDIHHHDOERFEICHTY 2155,

® RERINEtE  T243-0034 #28) || REAGMT153
KVDSHE RE— K= O ——EHEEEBE 046-229-4115
THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS www.kyosho.com }'Sﬁ:ﬁ \,\’é‘@_’ Lj . ﬁ EEN@HE(*R% E 75: [3/% < )1 3:00~19 :00

852913091 PRINTED IN CHINA




	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 1
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 2
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 3
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 4
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 5
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 6
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 7
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 8
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_ 9
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_10
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_11
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_12
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_13
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_14
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_15
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_16
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_17
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_18
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_19
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_20
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_21
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_22
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_23
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_24
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_25
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_26
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_27
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_28
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_29
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_30
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_31
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_32
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_33
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_34
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_35
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_36
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_37
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_38
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_39
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_40
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_41
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_42
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_43
	Inferno_GT2_VE_rs_MM_44



